129-150
LUS/HUS/HGUS Mono Truss Shoe Girder Hanger
Roof Connectors
LUS, HUS AND HGUS ARE A ONE PIECE, NON-WELDED, JOIST
HANGER FOR SUPPORTING MONO TRUSSES AND GIRDER
TRUSSES FROM TIMBER MEMBERS.
Double shear nailing allows distribution of the carried member’s load •
through two points on each nail for greater strength (see illustration). It

1ply 35 or 38 x 100 to150 LUS230/38 38 96
75
10
(3.75mm x
30mm)
6
(3.75mm x
75mm)
4.45 5.09 8.36
1ply 35 or 38 x 100 to 150 HUS230/38 38 96 5.90 6.80 8.36
44 x 100 to 150 LUS230/44 44 93 4.45 5.09 7.98
44 x 100 to 150 HUS230/44 44 93 5.60 6.50 7.98
1ply  47 or 50 x 100 to 150 LUS230/50 50 90 4.45 5.09 7.60
1ply 47 or 50 x 100 to 150 HUS230/50 50 90 5.60 6.50 7.60
Girder Hangers
2ply 35 HGUS125/80N 80 123
100
201 81 10.08 11.52 -
2ply 35 HGUS145/80N 80 145 281 101 15.14 17.31 -
2ply 47 HGUS125/105N 105 110 201 81 10.08 11.52 -
2ply47 HGUS145/105N 105 145 281 101 15.14 17.31 -
3ply 35 HGUS145/120N 120 145 281 101 15.14 17.31 -
3ply 47 HGUS145/155N 155 145 281 101 15.14 17.31 -
W
100
67
H